SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010 CC 15308/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2010 in 3314/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM PIARI(D) TR.LRS.

VI

STATE OF HARYANA & AI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay K. Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice regarding delay and SLP.

Tag with SLP(C)nOS.12972-12980/2010.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi) Court Master Court Master