COURT OF SUPREME INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12972-

12980/2010

MULAKH RAJ MEHTA & ORS. ETC.

VERSUS Petitioner(s)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13323-13330 of 2010 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29571 of 2010 (With office report)

Date: 29/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay K. Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manjit Singh, Adv. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO.12972-12980, 13323-13330 OF 2010

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 are present. He seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

None for the respondent No.3 though Mr Rajesh Mahale,

Item No.81

the ld. Advocate has already filed the vakalatnama on his behalf.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 has stated that copies of the pleadings have not been furnished to him by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to provide copies of the pleadings to the ld. Counsel for the said respondents immediately after he files the vakalatnama on their

behalf.

SLP(C) NO.29571/2010

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 is present. He seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

The other respondents may also file the counter affidavit within the same time in case they choose to do so.

List again on 28.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA) Registrar